
County Name POPULATION Total Equalized Value  COUNTY TAX  Per Capita Rank Rate per $1 000 value Rank
ADAMS      20,630 2,680,829,000 18,247,814 $884.53 5 $6.81 13
ASHLAND    15,946 1,225,315,500 8,065,506 $505.80 33 $6.58 18
BARRON     46,472 4,404,065,500 21,955,284 $472.44 40 $4.99 42
BAYFIELD   15,335 2,703,190,500 11,348,139 $740.02 9 $4.20 53
BROWN      262,452 21,764,370,600 91,025,948 $346.83 63 $4.18 54
BUFFALO    13,707 1,200,607,400 7,018,980 $512.07 30 $5.85 27
BURNETT    15,524 2,825,706,200 10,231,278 $659.06 12 $3.62 61
CALUMET    53,018 4,137,820,401 22,219,152 $419.09 47 $5.37 33
CHIPPEWA   64,881 5,693,384,000 19,543,812 $301.23 66 $3.43 65
CLARK      34,748 2,215,595,900 17,820,620 $512.85 28 $8.04 4
COLUMBIA   57,282 5,770,652,600 27,610,588 $482.01 38 $4.78 46
CRAWFORD   16,669 1,198,895,900 8,964,950 $537.82 23 $7.48 5
DANE       537,328 66,499,944,400 192,770,075 $358.76 60 $2.90 67
DODGE      90,032 6,724,265,100 34,596,354 $384.27 55 $5.15 39
DOOR       28,650 7,415,836,800 30,328,208 $1,058.58 1 $4.09 55
DOUGLAS    44,468 3,585,685,400 17,230,908 $387.49 53 $4.81 44
DUNN       44,621 3,244,468,200 23,020,451 $515.91 27 $7.10 9
EAU CLAIRE 103,159 8,847,256,600 36,015,561 $349.13 62 $4.07 57
FLORENCE   4,475 644,340,000 4,279,868 $956.40 3 $6.64 16
FOND DU LAC 104,423 7,817,497,000 45,957,200 $440.11 43 $5.88 26
FOREST     9,195 1,170,535,100 5,656,480 $615.17 15 $4.83 43
GRANT      52,954 3,275,537,700 12,933,428 $244.24 72 $3.95 58
GREEN      37,086 3,203,360,700 17,404,378 $469.30 41 $5.43 32
GREEN LAKE 19,224 2,362,070,100 15,226,247 $792.04 7 $6.45 19
IOWA       23,896 2,111,396,600 13,431,203 $562.07 21 $6.36 20
IRON       5,894 978,454,800 5,957,453 $1,010.77 2 $6.09 23
JACKSON    20,832 1,689,923,300 10,681,724 $512.76 29 $6.32 21
JEFFERSON  84,579 7,363,259,200 30,093,660 $355.81 61 $4.09 56
JUNEAU     27,232 2,223,686,700 13,678,143 $502.28 34 $6.15 22
KENOSHA    170,071 15,135,395,000 70,244,638 $413.03 50 $4.64 49
KEWAUNEE   20,782 1,745,828,500 12,360,443 $594.77 17 $7.08 10
LA CROSSE  119,484 9,998,434,200 35,791,810 $299.55 67 $3.58 62
LAFAYETTE  17,002 1,173,106,900 8,492,561 $499.50 36 $7.24 7
LANGLADE   20,086 1,786,660,500 10,364,812 $516.02 26 $5.80 28
LINCOLN    28,957 2,474,153,700 14,705,656 $507.84 32 $5.94 25
MANITOWOC  81,643 5,620,496,500 30,893,893 $378.40 56 $5.50 31
MARATHON   136,517 10,753,132,800 50,610,854 $370.73 57 $4.71 48
MARINETTE  41,401 3,919,032,900 17,345,928 $418.97 48 $4.43 51
MARQUETTE  15,390 1,654,818,500 13,839,042 $899.22 4 $8.36 2
MENOMINEE  4,265 327,199,900 2,761,268 $647.43 14 $8.44 1
MILWAUKEE  946,296 63,089,236,800 301,921,419 $319.06 65 $4.79 45
MONROE     46,994 3,395,402,900 18,118,863 $385.56 54 $5.34 34
OCONTO     38,778 4,087,983,235 20,501,648 $528.69 24 $5.02 41
ONEIDA     36,285 7,182,820,700 16,887,491 $465.41 42 $2.35 70
OUTAGAMIE  187,092 16,076,806,500 62,126,547 $332.06 64 $3.86 60
OZAUKEE    89,905 12,600,869,700 22,118,523 $246.02 71 $1.76 72
PEPIN      7,431 639,129,800 4,471,939 $601.80 16 $7.00 11
PIERCE     42,208 3,511,892,800 20,073,597 $475.59 39 $5.72 29
POLK       44,536 4,914,777,600 23,209,316 $521.14 25 $4.72 47
PORTAGE    71,680 6,024,746,800 31,163,459 $434.76 45 $5.17 38
PRICE      14,216 1,419,101,500 9,343,476 $657.25 13 $6.58 17
RACINE     192,489 16,050,695,500 56,102,184 $291.46 68 $3.50 64
RICHLAND   18,007 1,202,545,400 8,853,958 $491.70 37 $7.36 6
ROCK       160,444 11,742,857,300 70,418,773 $438.90 44 $6.00 24
RUSK       14,919 1,235,364,400 8,835,164 $592.21 18 $7.15 8
ST CROIX   89,692 10,363,774,900 36,371,272 $405.51 52 $3.51 63
SAUK       63,281 7,141,653,900 31,730,879 $501.43 35 $4.44 50
SAWYER     16,893 3,695,211,400 11,740,028 $694.96 10 $3.18 66
SHAWANO    41,775 3,248,758,700 17,278,990 $413.62 49 $5.32 35
SHEBOYGAN  116,547 9,684,428,600 50,599,729 $434.16 46 $5.22 36
TAYLOR     20,849 1,456,713,200 11,854,822 $568.60 20 $8.14 3
TREMPEALEAU 29,964 2,283,954,800 15,320,630 $511.30 31 $6.71 14
VERNON     30,424 2,017,673,700 11,242,200 $369.52 58 $5.57 30
VILAS      21,798 7,207,343,200 17,825,117 $817.74 6 $2.47 68
WALWORTH   104,062 15,447,241,800 59,969,810 $576.29 19 $3.88 59
WASHBURN   16,027 2,586,376,400 10,923,290 $681.56 11 $4.22 52
WASHINGTON 137,637 15,802,887,000 37,979,177 $275.94 69 $2.40 69
WAUKESHA   405,991 58,358,920,500 109,736,768 $270.29 70 $1.88 71
WAUPACA    52,368 4,235,726,000 28,392,470 $542.17 22 $6.70 15
WAUSHARA   24,517 2,652,330,200 18,143,278 $740.03 8 $6.84 12
WINNEBAGO  170,580 13,655,711,100 69,224,589 $405.82 51 $5.07 40
WOOD       75,450 5,325,332,600 27,596,561 $365.76 59 $5.18 37

Property taxes levies in 2019 and payable in 2020
https://www.revenue.wi.gov/Pages/Report/county-municipal-revenues-expenditures.aspx



County Name Population
Total General 

Obligation Debt Debt per capita Rank
ADAMS      20,630 $11,510,001.00 $558 22
ASHLAND    15,946 $2,858,568.00 $179 56
BARRON     46,472 $7,484,985.00 $161 59
BAYFIELD   15,335 $3,245,000.00 $212 51
BROWN      262,452 $89,720,000.00 $342 39
BUFFALO    13,707 $2,745,000.00 $200 53
BURNETT    15,524 $5,124,671.00 $330 41
CALUMET    53,018 $30,681,555.00 $579 21
CHIPPEWA   64,881 $8,725,000.00 $134 62
CLARK      34,748 $0.00 $0 70
COLUMBIA   57,282 $54,742,456.00 $956 4
CRAWFORD   16,669 $4,830,000.00 $290 43
DANE       537,328 $405,410,000.00 $754 10
DODGE      90,032 $0.00 $0 70
DOOR       28,650 $13,730,000.00 $479 32
DOUGLAS    44,468 $24,552,600.00 $552 24
DUNN       44,621 $38,774,100.00 $869 7
EAU CLAIRE 103,159 $86,810,857.00 $842 8
FLORENCE   4,475 $1,975,000.00 $441 33
FOND DU LAC 104,423 $76,318,443.00 $731 11
FOREST     9,195 $33,500.00 $4 69
GRANT      52,954 $25,890,000.00 $489 30
GREEN      37,086 $32,320,000.00 $871 6
GREEN LAKE 19,224 $13,180,000.00 $686 16
IOWA       23,896 $615,000.00 $26 68
IRON       5,894 $11,752,477.00 $1,994 1
JACKSON    20,832 $5,650,000.00 $271 47
JEFFERSON  84,579 $13,590,512.00 $161 60
JUNEAU     27,232 $22,323,659.00 $820 9
KENOSHA    170,071 $117,840,000.00 $693 14
KEWAUNEE   20,782 $10,945,000.00 $527 25
LA CROSSE  119,484 $82,574,910.00 $691 15
LAFAYETTE  17,002 $6,203,798.00 $365 36
LANGLADE   20,086 $2,965,000.00 $148 61
LINCOLN    28,957 $15,245,000.00 $526 26
MANITOWOC  81,643 $28,665,000.00 $351 38
MARATHON   136,517 $17,905,000.00 $131 63
MARINETTE  41,401 $22,990,000.00 $555 23
MARQUETTE  15,390 $10,804,999.00 $702 13
MENOMINEE  4,265 $735,122.00 $172 58
MILWAUKEE  946,296 $475,667,091.00 $503 28
MONROE     46,994 $18,724,217.00 $398 34
OCONTO     38,778 $20,100,000.00 $518 27
ONEIDA     36,285 $12,174,475.00 $336 40
OUTAGAMIE  187,092 $68,488,125.00 $366 35
OZAUKEE    89,905 $25,225,000.00 $281 45
PEPIN      7,431 $3,684,383.00 $496 29
PIERCE     42,208 $26,420,000.00 $626 19
POLK       44,536 $12,306,268.00 $276 46
PORTAGE    71,680 $15,525,000.00 $217 50
PRICE      14,216 $3,572,162.00 $251 49
RACINE     196,477 $172,644,916.00 $879 5
RICHLAND   18,007 $24,037,950.00 $1,335 2
ROCK       160,444 $48,730,000.00 $304 42
RUSK       14,919 $9,504,067.00 $637 18
ST CROIX   89,692 $63,758,078.00 $711 12
SAUK       63,281 $11,310,000.00 $179 57
SAWYER     16,893 $1,597,975.00 $95 67
SHAWANO    41,775 $20,089,188.00 $481 31
SHEBOYGAN  116,547 $30,165,000.00 $259 48
TAYLOR     20,849 $2,100,000.00 $101 66
TREMPEALEAU 29,964 $31,991,000.00 $1,068 3
VERNON     30,424 $8,748,964.00 $288 44
VILAS      21,798 $12,955,000.00 $594 20
WALWORTH   104,062 $0.00 $0 70
WASHBURN   16,027 $10,438,990.00 $651 17
WASHINGTON 137,637 $14,145,000.00 $103 65
WAUKESHA   405,991 $79,330,000.00 $195 55
WAUPACA    52,368 $10,245,000.00 $196 54
WAUSHARA   24,517 $3,150,000.00 $128 64
WINNEBAGO  170,580 $34,600,000.00 $203 52
WOOD       75,450 $27,318,448.00 $362 37
Totals 5,843,433 $2,610,213,510.00 $447 #N/A

Data from DOR County and Municipal Revenues and Expenditures
https://www.revenue.wi.gov/Pages/Report/county-municipal-revenues-expendit
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